## 507876424 04/27/2023

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7923554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LONDON & GENERAL PACKAGING LIMITED	02/22/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.	
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17517486

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8653805989

Email: kself@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMBER: 00163.2911USC4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTY SELF		
SIGNATURE:	/kristy self/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from parent - 2911#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent - 2911#page2.tif

PATENT 507876424 REEL: 063459 FRAME: 0230

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2019, between London & General Packaging Limited, a United Kingdom entity (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the Patent and Patent Application Schedule 1, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have agreed on the transfer of the patents and patent applications, the inventions the subject matter thereof and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding patents for the inventions and the priority thereof in any country of the world to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the patents and patent applications, the right, title and interest in the same and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom.

The Assignor hereby undertakes to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the patents and patent applications and the inventions the subject matter thereof to the intent that all the patents and patent applications shall be transferred into the name of the Assignee and in particular the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law and will comply with any other matter or thing for this purpose.

All fees, costs and expenses connected with the transfer of the patents and the patent applications shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

Signed for on behalf of: London & General Packaging Limited

Name: Paul Rawding

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 063459 FRAME: 0231

# Schedule 1 - Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Title/Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	PubDate	PubNumber	Pat/Reg Number	Issue Date	Status
Australia	SPRAY DISPENSER	2010309527	04/17/2012		N/A	2010309527	11/20/2014	Registered
China	SPRAY DISPENSER	201080047057.7	10/19/2010		N/A	201080047057.7	03/09/2016	Registered
EPC	SPRAY DISPENSER	17205262.3	12/04/2017		3320979	N/A		Pending
EPC	SPRAY DISPENSER	18213218.3	12/17/2018		N/A	N/A		Pending
EPC	SPRAY DISPENSER	10777084.4	11/15/2015		N/A	2490821	12/13/2017	Registered
United Kingdom	A SPRAY DISPENSER HAVING A PRESSURE VENT AND A SEMI- PERMEABLE FILTER	09182965	10/19/2009	:	N/A	2474520	08/26/2015	Registered
Japan	SPRAY DISPENSER	2012534776	04/18/2012		N/A	5889194	02/26/2016	Registered
Malaysia	SPRAY DISPENSER	PI2018000300	02/28/2018		N/A	N/A		Pending
Malaysia	SPRAY DISPENSER	PI2012001722	10/19/2010		N/A	MY164984A	02/28/2018	Registered
Singapore	SPRAY DISPENSER	201202616.7	10/19/2010		N/A	180332	01/05/2015	Registered
United States	SPRAY DISPENSER	14/939810	11/12/2015	04/07/2016	US20160096186	9649648	05/16/2017	Registered
United States	SPRAY DISPENSER	15/477875	04/03/2017	10/26/2017	US20170304855	N/A		Pending
United States	SPRAY DISPENSER	13/502954	10/19/2010	01/10/2013	US20130008923	9211557	12/15/2015	Registered
PCT	SPRAY DISPENSER	PCT/GB2010/051761	10/19/2010	04/28/2011	W02011/048411	N/A		Expired

**RECORDED: 04/27/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 063459 FRAME: 0232